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SOCCER: EXPERIENCES OF THE GAME WITH PRACTICAL INSTRUCTION ON TRAINING
AND ON PLAY IN EACH POSITION

A very detailed description of how to play in each position, coupled with personal
reminiscences of his career with Arsenal and England.

First edition. Small 8vo. viii + 326pp. Portait frontis, 8 plates, diags. Dust-wrapper
priceclipped, rubbed and chipped to edges and spine with some creases. Owner's
name to ffep. Internally very good. A good copy in a hard-to-find dustwrapper.

Date 1934
Publisher Putnam
Author David JACK

£110.00

75363

THE RATTLE OF THE STUMPS

Cricket autobiography. Reminiscences of keeping wicket for Australia in the 1920's
including four tours to England.

Small 8vo. 160pp. 20 pages of photographs. Dust-wrapper,very good. Signed,
dated and dedicated by Bert Oldfield to front endpaper. There is also a further
hand-written note by Oldfield slipped in, asking the recipient to bring back a
box of cigars from London. The recipient was Russell Page, who was the
Liaison Officer on the SS Orsova, and seemed to be a personal friend of
Oldfield.

Date 1954
Publisher George Newnes
Author Bert OLDFIELD

£90.00

61511

"OLD UN'S" FOOTBALL HANDBOOK FOR 1897-8

Laws and fixtures for the leading South Wales clubs. With two fold-out team photos
of the Glarmorgan team of 1897 and curiously the Glamorgan cricket team although
there's no other cricket coverage in the book.

Paperback. 12mo. Original printed wrappers, these with corners missing and
generally chipped and brittle, especially at spine. Contents good and very scarce.

Date 1897
Publisher Glamorgan Times
Author "OLD 'UN"

£300.00

75757



THE ANNALS OF THAMES HARE AND HOUNDS

A history of the oldest cross-country running club in the world, based on Wimbledon
Common. The bulk of the book, written by James Ryan, covers the years 1868-1945,
with Ian Fraser bringing the story up-to-date with a chapter on "The Present
Generation" from 1946-1968.

8vo. 198pp. Dustwrapper, very good. A typed letter signed by Ian Fraser is
slipped in - the book was sent as a review copy to The Daily Express and the
letter includes additional information about the club's centenary. A rare book.

Date 1968
Publisher Thames Hare and Hounds
Author James RYAN and Ian H FRASER

£75.00

75485

THE MORE COMPLEAT CRICKETER

Classic cricket instructional. The author was for many years a master at Westmister
School, having played cricket for Malvern, Surrey, The Gentlemen, and England
(1926).

8vo. ix + 58pp. 58 plates. Maroon sand-grained cloth, gilt, over green hardboard.
Good condition. Newspaper obituary of the author laid down to fly-leaf. In the original
very rare dust-wrapper which is heavily rubbed with portions of the spine missing and
about a quarter of the back panel torn away.

Date 1925
Publisher Country Life
Author Donald KNIGHT

£20.00

75227

JACK HOBBS (WATERMANS INK ADVERTISEMENT) 1930 SIGNED CRICKET POSTCARD

Cricket postcard. Watermans Ink advertising postcard of Jack Hobbs. Postally
unused but has a short ink note to reverse, dated 1930. Signed nicely in ink on
front.

Author Jack HOBBS (SURREY & ENGLAND)

£85.00

75045

A.S. SAINT-ETIENNE V F.C. NANCY 1962 (FRENCH CUP FINAL) FOOTBALL PROGRAMME

Official programme for the French Cup Final, played on May 13th, 1962.

Very good condition.

Date 1962

£85.00

74891



IRELAND V SCOTLAND 1954 RUGBY PROGRAMME (LAST 5 NATIONS MATCH AT
RAVENHILL)

Official programme for Ireland v Scotland in the Five Nations played at Ravenhill,
Belfast, on 27 February 1954. This was the last Five Nations match played at
Ravenhill.

Very good condition.

Date 1954

£150.00

75231

JACK SOLOMONS TELLS ALL

Autobiography of the famous British boxing promotor.

1st edition. 8vo. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed to edges. Signed dedication to the
well-known boxing reporter Sydney Hulls, who was also the son of Solomons'
fellow boxing promoter Syd Hulls, on the fly leaf, 'To my friend young Sydney.
Best Wishes Jack Solomons".

Date 1951
Publisher Rich & Cowan
Author Jack SOLOMONS

£65.00

75586

GIVE HIM TO THE ANGELS: THE STORY OF HARRY GREB

Biography of the Pittsburgh pugilist Harry Greb (1894-1926), World Middleweight
Champion and American Light Heavyweight Champion. In total, during his 13 year
career, he took 299 fights, the highlight being when he beat Gene Tunney in 1922.
He had a reputation as a tough and uncompromising fighter with a love for riotous
living outside the ring.

8vo. 184pp. Frontispiece. Dust-wrapper, very good. [Hartley, 640]

Date 1946
Publisher New York: Smith & Durrell
Author James FAIR

£90.00

75582



THE EWBANK ENQUIRY

The story of an exciting cricketing bibliographical discovery from the 19th century.
George Henry Withers Ewbank is a little known figure in the cricket world, who
occupies a fascinating footprint in the vast array of books on the game. Through
Ewbank's known role as compiler of an extremely rare book of early Sussex
scores the author uncovers two undetected books and more in this tale of an unusual
cricketing man and his family, including cricket-mad explorers, military leaders and a
lawn tennis pioneer. 'Cricket Scores From 1854 to 1878', which covers Ewbank's
time in India during and after the Indian Mutiny and 'Sussex Cricket Scores from
1855 to 1878' are both reproduced in full within this volume.

4to. Landscape. 289pp. Colour and black & white illustrations. Marbled endpapers.
Hand bound in brown quarter-morocco leather and contained within a cloth slipcase.
Limited edition of 85 copies, of which 70 are for sale. Each numbered and
signed by the author. An extremely handsome book.

Date 2012
Publisher Sportspages
Author David Rayvern ALLEN

£50.00

30772

CURIOSITIES OF FIRST-CLASS CRICKET

A compendium of unusual occurences, or notabilia, in cricket matches during the
period 1730 to 1901, presented in chronological order. For example, from 1838:
"Sussex (with F. Pilch) v. England, at Brighton, August 27th, 28th and 29th. J.
Napper, for Sussex, was at the wicket two hours in his second innings for but 7
runs".

Small 8vo. viii + 126pp (interleaved). Original green pictorial cloth, gilt title to spine
and upper board. Ex-libris Anthony Woodhouse, bookplate. A previous owner has
affixed a neat pocket to the inside f/c which contains newspaper cuttings of other
'curiosities', mainly from the 1920s. A very good copy. Scarce. No.68 of a Limited
Edition of 100 copies, signed by the author.  [Padwick, 99]

Date 1901
Publisher Edmund Seale
Author Frederick Samuel ASHLEY-COOPER

£395.00

6074

FIJI V ENGLAND 1979 RUGBY PROGRAMME

Official programme for the match at Suva, 29th May 1979.

Slight staple rust, very good condition.

Date 1979

£45.00

75157



ENGLAND V AUSTRALIA 1948 RUGBY PROGRAMME

Official rugby match programme fro the game played at Twickenham on the 3rd of
January 1948. England lost 11-0.

Single folded sheet. Light vertical fold. A very good copy.

Date 1948

£38.00

75145

LIVING FOR CRICKET

The early cricket story of the great Lancashire and West Indies captain.

Large 8vo. 144pp. Profusely illustrated. Dust-wrapper, very good. Nicely signed by
Lloyd to title-page.

Date 1980
Publisher Stanley Paul
Author Clive LLOYD

£24.00

75083

SOBERS: THE CHANGING FACE OF CRICKET

Thoughts and views on the game and its many changes since his retirement.

Large 8vo. 183pp. 8 colour plates. Dust-wrapper, very good. Signed by
Sobers to the title-page.

Date 1996
Publisher Ebury Press
Author Garry SOBERS & Ivo TENNANT

£36.00

75077



ANNALS OF CRICKET. A RECORD OF THE GAME COMPILED FROM AUTHENTIC
SOURCES, AND MY OWN EXPERIENCES DURING THE LAST TWENTY-THREE YEARS

The author played for Surrey from 1873 to 1897. In 1888 he scored 338 against
Oxford University, at the time the second highest first-class score ever made. He
was a member of the sides that won the County Championship in 1890-2, 1894 and
1895 and captained England in two Test matches. This book is a major source of
material for anyone interesting in the county game during the latter part of the 19th
century, with good chapters also on Hambledon, club cricket in Surrey, early
matches at Lord's, gambling, public school cricket, and much more.

First Edition. Large 8vo. 268pp. Photographic frontispiece (tissue-guard), 23 plates,
text illlusts. Original quarter vellum over dark green boards, gilt title to spine.
Contents on hand-made paper, rough edges. Top edge gilt. A very good copy.
No.129 in the deluxe edition of 250 copies.  [Padwick, 911]

 

Date 1896
Publisher Sampson Low, Marston
Author Walter William READ

£120.00

22715

TV ALL STARS V SPEEDWAY RIDERS XI 1961-62 FOOTBALL PROGRAMME

Official programme for the match played at Croydon Arena on February 25th, 1962.
Pen and photographic portraits of all the TV All Stars team, including Ronnie Corbett,
Bernie Winters, Roy Castle, Bernard Bresslaw, Laurie Scott, Dick Richardson and
Pete Murray.

Very good condition.

Date 1962

£16.00

74873

CRICKET SCORES, NOTES, &C. FROM 1730-1773 WRITTEN AS REPORTED IN THE
DIFFERENT NEWSPAPERS ...

Accounts of 18th century cricket matches culled from newspapers held in the British
Library, plus two poems, originally published in 1773, on the Kent v Surrey match at
Bourne Paddock in that year.

8vo. xiv + 126pp. + [2] blanks. Frontispiece (tissue-guard), depicting cricket played
near White Conduit Fields in London in 1787. Original maroon cloth, title in gilt
lettering to spine. Bookplate of the well-known cricket collector Charles Pratt Green.
A very good copy.

Date 1899
Publisher William Blackwood
Author Henry Thomas WAGHORN

£50.00

75702



CYRIL WELLS (CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY, MIDDLESEX & SURREY) CRICKET LETTER - TO
PLUM WARNER

Cricket letter. Handwritten letter with signature in ink on United University Club
headed notepaper dated May 8th 1950. Wells writes to Plum Warner congratulating
him on being  nominated for the Presidency of the MCC.

 13 x 20cm. Horizontal fold mark, otherwise very good.

Date 1950
Author WELLS, Cyril Mowbray

£65.00

6511

JETHRO'S MILL

A novel centred around the fate of a local village cricket field.

8vo. 285pp. Dust-wrapper, lightly rubbed. Very good condition. From the collection
of Sir Cyril Hawker (President of MCC) with his signature inside. 

Date 1974
Publisher Collins
Author Susan PLEYDELL

£85.00

75411

AT THE HEART OF ENGLISH CRICKET: THE LIFE AND MEMORIES OF GEOFFREY
HOWARD

Geoffrey Howard was a fine cricketer before becoming an administrator, managing
three England (MCC) tours in the 1950s. He also played for Surrey and Lancashire.
This was written shortly before his death.

8vo. 224pp. Dust-wrapper, fine. Signed by Geoffrey Howard and Stephen Chalke
to title-page.

Date 2001
Publisher Fairfield Books
Author Stephen CHALKE

£24.00

75386


